DELA ROSA, with residence 
and postal address at 301 Sitio Minglet Brgy. Mabuhay Il So-
corro Oriental Mindoro; Lot 12 Block 5 Meridian Place Phase 
I Brgy. Pasong Kawayan Il General Trias Cavite to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness as of March 14, 2025 amounts to ONE 
MILLION TWENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SIXTY NINE & 61/100 ONLY (P 1,023,269.61) inclusive of in-
terest and other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of fore-
closure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 01 
JULY 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at 
the main entrance of the Government Center Building located